
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2446
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
COACH GUIDANCE SYSTEM AT DARBHANGA
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha)

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Coach Guidance System installed at Darbhanga Junction has proved unsuccessful due to not having any proper
arrangement for its operation; 

(b) if so, the action being taken to improve them; and 

(c) the date on which this system was installed and the cost thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): The system was installed on 30.4.2008 at a cost of about Rs. 15 lakhs.
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